1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 252011
Output performances
• Universal AC input full range
• Installation on DIN rail 7.5 or 15mm
• Short circuit protection
• Overload protection
• Class 2 output
• High efficiency

Optional features
Input type: 1= single phase
Ordering Key SP D 12 30 1 B
Rheinland
Product Safety
B
aua r t  geprüf t
T
y
p
e  a p p r o v
e
d
Line regulation ± 0.5%
Load regulation ± 0.5%
Minimum load 0
Turn on time (full resistive load)
Vi nom, Io nom 1000ms
Vi nom, Io nom with 3500µF CAP 2000ms
Transient recovery time 2ms
Ripple and noise 50mVpp
Output voltage accuracy ± 1%
Temperature coefficient ± 0.03%/°C
Hold up timeVi= 115VAC 20ms
Vi= 230VAC 30ms
Voltage fall time (I0nom) 150ms max
Output Data
Rated continuous loading
5V Model 6A @ 5VDC/5.4A @ 5.5VDC
12V Model 2.5A @ 12VDC/2.1A @ 14VDC
24V Model 1.25A @ 24VDC/1.05A @ 28VDC
48V Model 0.625A @ 48VDC/0.54A @ 55VDC
Reverse voltage
5V Model 7.5VDC
12V Model 18VDC
24V Model 35VDC
48V Model 63VDC
Capacitor load 3500µF
Voltage rise time
Vi nom Io nom 150ms
Vi nom, Io nom with 3500µF CAP 500ms
MODEL NO.
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
WATTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
EFF.
(min.)
EFF.
(typ.)
Single Output Models
SPD05 85~264 VAC 30 WATTS + 5 VDC 6000 mA 77% 79%
SPD12 85~264 VAC 30 WATTS +12 VDC 2500 mA 82% 84%
SPD24 85~264 VAC 30 WATTS +24 VDC 1250 mA 83% 86%
SPD48 85~264 VAC 30 WATTS +48 VDC 625 mA 83% 86%
Class I, Div 2 UL 1310 UL 60950-1
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 252011 2
Switching Power Supply
Type SPD 30W
DIN rail mounting
Rated input voltage 100 - 240VAC
Voltage range
AC 85 - 264VAC
DC 90 - 375VDC
Rated input current
(Vi : 115VAC, Io nom) Typ. 560mA